

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 735/2009

C.NALLAIYANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATARAJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/04/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.

Mrs. T. Archana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramanujam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv. (N.P.)

Mr. Prakhar Sharma, Adv. (N.P.)

Ms. Bhakti Pasrija, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard Mr. K.K. Mani, learned counsel appearing for the appellant for some time.

During the course of hearing, it is found that original records of the Courts below are in Tamil language.

Mr. K.K. Mani, learned counsel seeks permission to get the translation of the additional documents in English which are in Tamil language and requests for adjournment in the matter.

Permission is granted for filing additional documents in the matter.

As prayed, Mr. Mani is also permitted to inspect the original records.

List the Criminal Appeal on Monday, the 11th May, 2015.

It is made clear that no further adjournments will be granted in the matter.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

