

SECTION IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 735 OF 2009

C. NALLAIYANI

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

NATARAJAN & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th May, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"On the joint prayer made by Mr. K.K. Mani, learned counsel appearing for the appellant and Mr. A.T.M. Ranga Ramanujam, learned Senior counsel appearing for the respondents, list the Criminal Appeal after Summer Vacation.

Learned counsel for the appellant has not so far filed additional documents in English for which permission was granted vide this Court's Order dated 27-4-2015.

Let additional documents be filed in the meantime.

It is made clear that no further adjournment will be granted in the matter."

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has not filed additional documents so far.

The matter above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 13th Day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. K.K. Mani

Ms. Anu Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/rc

SECTION IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS. 887-888 OF 2010

STATE OF M.P. ...APPELLANT
VERSUS
DHARAMRAJ BAISHYA & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th May, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :

"As per Office Report dated 28.2.2015, service is complete on the respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

In the above circumstances and at the request of the Court, Mr. Prem Malhotra, learned counsel has consented to act and appear as Amicus Curiae on behalf of the respondents.

We direct the Registry to supply an up-to-date copy of Paper Book to Mr. Prem Malhotra, learned Amicus Curiae immediately.

The Registry is directed to ensure that the name of learned Amicus Curiae appears in the cuase list.

On the pryaeer made by learned counsel appearing for the appellant -State of M.P., list the Criminal Appeals on Monday the 11th May, 2015."

It is submitted that a complete set of appeal paper book has been handed over to Mr. Prem Malhotra, Advocate on 9th May, 2015.

It is further the name of Mr. Malhotra, Advocate has also been shown the Cuase List.

The matter above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED this the 9th Day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate
Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.(A.C.)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C1/rc