

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 735/2009

C.NALLAIYANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATARAJAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 31/08/2015 This appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. K.K. Mani, learned counsel appearing for the appellant states that the said matter is coming up for hearing on 1-9-2015 and due to some personal difficulty, he requests that the said matter may be adjourned for one week. According to Mr. Mani, he has informed the other side.

In view of request made, the Criminal Appeal is adjourned for one week.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER